



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

24 WRIT PETITION NO. 7486 OF 2025

**BARKU VITTHOBA KOLI DIED THR LRS GANESH BARKU
TAYADE AND OTHERS**

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Tiwari Suraj P., Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. D. R. Korade, AGP for Respondents-State

....

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 26.06.2025

PER COURT :-

. Heard Mr. Tiwari, learned Advocate appearing for petitioners.

2. Issue notice to respondent Nos.5 to 11, returnable on 24.07.2025.

3. Learned AGP waives notice for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

4. Till then, the compensation amount deposited in Regular Darkhast No.485 of 2020 shall not be disbursed.

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.]

HRJadhav