



2026:BHC-AUG:14027
Await.odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**50 WRIT PETITION NO. 6993 OF 2025
51 WRIT PETITION NO. 6995 OF 2025
52 WRIT PETITION NO. 7006 OF 2025
54 WRIT PETITION NO. 7026 OF 2025
55 WRIT PETITION NO. 7027 OF 2025
56 WRIT PETITION NO. 7319 OF 2025
57 WRIT PETITION NO. 7320 OF 2025
58 WRIT PETITION NO. 7406 OF 2025
59 WRIT PETITION NO. 7459 OF 2025
61 WRIT PETITION NO. 7481 OF 2025
62 WRIT PETITION NO. 7482 OF 2025
63 WRIT PETITION NO. 7484 OF 2025
64 WRIT PETITION NO. 7486 OF 2025
65 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 111 OF 2024
66 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 196 OF 2025
67 SUO MOTO (CP) NO. 2 OF 2025**

....

Mr. S. P. Joshi, Mr. K. S. Patil, Mr. P. D. Patil, Mr. D. R. Korade, AGPs
for respondents-State

....

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 24.07.2025

PER COURT :-

- . Await notice.
2. Stand over to **11.09.2025**.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.]