



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

945 WRIT PETITION NO. 7486 OF 2025

BARKU VITTHOBA KOLI DIED THR LRS GANESH BARKU TAYADE
AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Tiwari Suraj P.

AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. P. D. Patil

Advocate for Respondent No.5 : Mr. A. B. Kale

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 09.09.2025

PER COURT:

1. List the matter for admission hearing, on 19.09.2025.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe