



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 7486 OF 2025

BARKU VITTHOBA KOLI DIED THR LRS GANESH BARKU
TAYADE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Suraj P. Tiwari (absent), Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. S. A. Gaikwad, AGP for Respondents-State.

Ms. Sakshi Kale h/f Mr. Ajeet B. Kale, Advocate for Respondent
No.5.

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 03rd FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C.:-

1. None appears for petitioners.
2. Interim relief is operating against respondents.
3. In that view of matter, post writ petition for admission on board dated 25.02.2026, by way of last chance.
4. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE