



2026:BHC-AUG:14027

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

942 WRIT PETITION NO. 7486 OF 2025

Barku Vitthoba Koli Died Thr Lrs Ganesh Barku Tayade And
Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Tiwari Suraj P.

AGP for Respondents: Mr. S.R. Yadav Lonikar

Advocate for Respondent 5 : Ms Sakshi Kale h/f A.B. Kale

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : March 24, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner, stand over to 1.4.2026, in the same category.

2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue, till
then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...